508908597 12/09/2024

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI679565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	4

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MACRO PLASTICS, INC	12/02/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	BENO PLAST#K AMBALAJ VE KALIP SANAY# T#CARET ANON#M ##RKET#	
Street Address:	TA#KÖPRÜ BELDES# TA#KÖPRÜ MERKEZ MAH. ORTA ÖLÇEKL# SANAY#C#LER CADDES# CAD	
Internal Address:	NO: 17/1 #Ç KAPI NO: 1 77600	
City:	Ç#FTL#KKÖY	
State/Country:	TURKIYE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13002086
Application Number:	14785760
Application Number:	15643918
Application Number:	14785766

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5022761796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (502)276-1796

Email:contact@kafiling.comCorrespondent Name:Ashutosh ChoudharyAddress Line 1:2112, W. MARJORY AVE.

Address Line 2: Jiangshan Town, Yinzhou District

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209-49 to 209-52	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashutosh choudhary	
SIGNATURE:	Ashutosh choudhary	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2024	

PATENT REEL: 069518 FRAME: 0375

508908597

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=USA TRANSFER\_Rev#page1.tiff source=USA TRANSFER\_Rev#page2.tiff source=USA TRANSFER\_Rev#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069518 FRAME: 0376

#### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, MACRO PLASTICS, INC., a company registered in US 2250 Huntington Drive Fairfield CA 94533 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the sole owner and registered proprietor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified U.S. Patent Applications:

Title:

**Shipping Container** 

Application No.:

13/002,086

Filed on:

December 30, 2010

Title:

Shipping Container and Spring Lock Therefor

Application No.:

14/785,760

Filed on:

October 20, 2015

Title:

Shipping Container and Safety Catch Therefor

Application No.:

15/643,918

Filed on:

July 07, 2017

Title:

**Shipping Container and Safety Catch Therefor** 

Application No.:

14/785,766

Filed on:

October 20, 2015

(hereinafter the "Applications"); and

Whereas, BENO PLASTIK AMBALAJ VE KALIP SANAYİ TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ, a company registered in TÜRKİYE of the address TAŞKÖPRÜ BELDESİ TAŞKÖPRÜ MERKEZ MAH. ORTA ÖLÇEKLİ SANAYİCİLER CADDESİ CAD. NO: 17/1 İÇ KAPI NO: 1 77600 ÇİFTLİKKÖY / YALOVA, TÜRKİYE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR therein to thereby become sole owner of said Application and invention and any Letters Patent to be issued thereupon;

Now therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE UNITED STATES DOLLAR (US \$1/-) paid in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

Page 1 of 3

#### 209-49-USUTIL, 209-50-USUTIL, 209-51-USUTIL, 209-52-USUTIL

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and/or further in consideration of ASSIGNOR's legal obligations under the law of the country of invention, and/or contractual obligations to assign the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the inventions to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the Application and to all foreign counterparts (including applications for patents, utility models and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may thereafter be granted on the same in the United States and in any and all countries throughout the world (hereinafter referred to as "said Patent Rights"). The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and entirely as it would have been held by and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR's successors and assigns had this assignment and sale not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent, Registration, or other government grant which may be granted thereon, or of any divisional, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the damages for ASSIGNEE's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or legal representatives.

In whiteness whereof, we had respectively, hereunto set our hands and seals:

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Signature: Istail Jame	Signature:
MACRO PLASTICS, INC.	BENO PLASTİK AMBALAJ VE KALIP
Name: Patrick James Browne	SANAYİ TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
Designation of signatory Company Secretary	Name: Bisol. DNDEROGLU
Place: Dublin, Ireland	Designation of signatory: OPERATION DIRECTOR
	Designation of signatory: O.P.E.R.A.TION DIRECTOR
	Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 069518 FRAME: 0378

## ${\bf 209\text{-}49\text{-}USUTIL, 209\text{-}50\text{-}USUTIL, 209\text{-}51\text{-}USUTIL, 209\text{-}52\text{-}USUTIL}$

Date: 02.12.2024	Date: 02.12.2024

Page 3 of 3

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 069518 FRAME: 0379** RECORDED: 12/09/2024